Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonio Criminisi	01/26/2009
Carsten Rother	01/26/2009
Amit Shesh	01/27/2009
Gavin Smyth	01/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052-6399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12367675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: lauren@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS6-0156US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Ohlson

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 022229 FRAME: 0937

500776565

source=GR5938#page1.tif source=GR5938#page2.tif source=GR5938#page3.tif source=GR5938#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022229 FRAME: 0938

MS Docket No.: 325838.01 (OC Docket No.: MS6-0156)US

WE, Antonio Crimin	isi, Carsten Rother,	Gavin Smyth and Amit Shesh	
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subj	ect matter ("INVENT	ION") disclosed and/or claimed in	
a patent application entitled "IMA	AGE EDITING CONSIS	STENT WITH SCENE GEOMETRY "	
("APPLICATION"), which:			
🔀 will be filed wit	hout this executed	PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
hereby authoriz	es, and requests, A	SSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
•	•	side Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,	
·		ated with customer number	
22801. to inser	t here in parenthesi	s (Application No. 12/367, 675, filed	
		's Application No. and filing date,	
when known;		or approaches the and iming date,	
,	and was give	en U.S. Serial No;	
is filed concurr	_		
	•	orporation, on behalf of itself and	
•		•	
_		o, and is desirous of acquiring, the	
entire and exclusive rights, title a			
(and all other applications and pa			
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries			
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
		ne receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATI			
		nents and documents required for	
- · · · ·		d APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for	
litigation regarding letters patent	t derived therefrom,	and for the purpose of protecting	
and perfecting title to the APPLIC	CATION (and APPLICA	ATION DERIVATIVES).	
0 t . 1	2/////		
Antois Cinini	L6/01/200	Antonio Criminisi	
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
(1)	2/12/		
Mora lavor	26/01/20	Carsten Rother	
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	

MS Docket No.: 325838.01 (OC Docket No.:)

Inventor's Signature

Date

Amit Shesh
Inventor's Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Arrit Shesh

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 325838.01 (OC Docket No.: MS6-0156)JS

("ASSIGNOR"), have in a patent application ("APPLICATION"), which here has been as a control of the control of	entitled "IMAGE EDITING ch: I be filed without this except authorizes, and required the edition of the APPLICATION of the APPL	igton Corporation, on behalf of itself and titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the n the INVENTION and the APPLICATION d therefrom, such as continuing territories, and all foreign countries ation, the receipt of which is hereby DR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to title and interest in the INVENTION and
		Antonio Criminisi
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

PATENT REEL: 022229 FRAME: 0941

Printed Name in Native Language

Date

Inventor's Signature

MS Docket No.: 325838.01 (OC Docket No.:)

Gavin Smyth

Inventor's Signature Printed Name in Native Language Date

27 JAN 2009

Inventor's Signature Date Printed Name in Native Language

Amit Shesh

RECORDED: 02/09/2009

PATENT Page 2 of 2 **REEL: 022229 FRAME: 0942**